
G.N. 6889 Housing Authority

Housing Authority Headquarters, No. 33 Fat Kwong Street,  
Ho Man Tin, Kowloon, Hong Kong.

It is hereby notified that the following contracts were awarded by the Authority during the month 
of July/September 2021:—

DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION DIVISION

Name of Contract Tendering 
Procedure

Contractor(s) and 
Address(es)

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award Date

Construction of Public Housing 
Development at Tung Chung 
Area 100  
(Contract No. 20200462)

Selective Aggressive Construction 
Company Limited 
23rd Floor, Midas Plaza, 
1 Tai Yau Street, 
San Po Kong, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong

3,057,000,000.00 
27 July 2021

Soft Landscape Works for Public 
Rental Housing Development at 
Diamond Hill Phase 1 
(Contract No. 20200626)

Selective Tsui Yuen Garden 
Flat B, 8th Floor, Block 3, 
Sheung Shui Centre, 
Sheung Shui, 
New Territories, Hong Kong

1,339,105.00 
17 September 2021

Building Services Engineering 
Services for the Public Housing 
Developments at Anderson Road 
Quarry Site R2–6 and R2–7 
(Agreement No. CB20200452)

Selective WSP Hong Kong Limited 
7th Floor, One Kowloon, 
1 Wang Yuen Street, 
Kowloon Bay, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong

5,585,440.00 
13 September 2021

Machine-room-less Lift 
Installation for Construction of 
Public Housing Development at 
Tung Chung Area 100 
(Sub-contract to Contract No. 
20200462)

Selective Chevalier (HK) Limited 
22nd Floor, 
Chevalier Commercial 
Centre, 
8 Wan Hoi Road,  
Kowloon Bay, 
Kowloon, Hong Kong

4,443,455.00 
7 September 2021

Electrical Installation for 
Construction of Public Housing 
Development at Tung Chung 
Area 100 
(Sub-contract to Contract No. 
20200462)

Selective Grandeur Electrical 
Company Limited 
Room 9, 6th Floor,  
Cornell Centre, 
50 Wing Tai Road,  
Chai Wan, 
Hong Kong

215,880,000.00 
17 September 2021

Supply and Installation of Land 
Surveying Grade Total Station 
and Related Accessories for the 
Hong Kong Housing Authority 
(Tender Ref. HTQ20210318)

Open Leica Geosystems Ltd. 
Units 1501–1506, 
Tins Enterprises Centre, 
777 Lai Chi Kok Road, 
Cheung Sha Wan, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong

456,492.00 
10 September 2021



Name of Contract Tendering 
Procedure

Contractor(s) and 
Address(es)

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award Date

Supply and Making up of 
Summer and Winter Uniform for 
the Hong Kong Housing 
Authority 
(Tender Ref. HAQ20210216)

Open Wah Mei Fashion & Trading 
Co., Ltd. 
Unit A2, 10th Floor,  
Block A, 
Hong Kong Industrial 
Centre, 
489–491 Castle Peak Road, 
Kowloon, Hong Kong

723,000.00 
14 September 2021

Provision of Content Design and 
Production Services for Websites 
and Digital Platforms for the 
Housing Authority 
(Tender Ref. HAQ20210261)

Open Firmstudio Limited 
10th Floor, Kingsfield 
Centre, 
18 Shell Street, North Point, 
Hong Kong

1,163,600.00 
2 September 2021

Provision of Double Crew Cab 
Lorries with Tail Lift for Hiring 
by the Hong Kong Housing 
Authority 
(Tender Ref. HAQ20210292)

Open Fu Team Transport 
Company Limited 
Room C3, 16th Floor,  
Block B, Marvel Industrial 
Building, 
No. 17–23 Kwai Fung 
Crescent, Kwai Chung,  
New Territories, 
Hong Kong

894,880.00 
20 September 2021

Provision of Video Production 
Services for the Housing 
Channel 
(Tender Ref. HAQ20210283)

Open Shepherd Advertising & 
Production Limited 
Room 3405–06, 34th Floor, 
Singga Commercial Centre, 
148 Connaught Road West, 
Hong Kong

2,304,000.00 
23 September 2021

Provision of Plan Printing 
Services for the Hong Kong 
Housing Authority 
(Tender Ref. HAQ20210285)

Open Sunkee Photostat Printing 
Limited 
Room D2, 5th Floor, 
Wing Cheong Commercial 
Building, 
19–25 Jervois Street, 
Sheung Wan, Hong Kong

168,547.95 
27 September 2021

Supply of Personal Computer 
Equipment and Related Services 
for the Hong Kong Housing 
Authority 
(Tender Ref. HAQ20210024)

Open Automated Systems (H.K.) 
Limited 
15th Floor, Topsail Plaza, 
11 On Sum Street, Sha Tin, 
New Territories, Hong Kong

15,999,683.00 
27 September 2021

Design, Supply, Delivery, 
Installation, Commissioning, 
Maintenance, Training and 
Other Related Services for the 
Database Machines for the Hong 
Kong Housing Authority 
(Tender Ref. HAQ20210065)

Open Nexify Limited 
Unit F–H, 30th Floor,  
COS Centre, 
56 Tsun Yip Street, 
Kowloon, Hong Kong

9,268,000.00 
27 September 2021



Name of Contract Tendering 
Procedure

Contractor(s) and 
Address(es)

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award Date

Provision of Service to Review, 
Evaluate and Recommend the 
Design and Migration Approach 
for the New Data Centre for the 
Hong Kong Housing Authority 
(Tender Ref. HAQ20210265)

Open Kinetix Systems Limited 
Room 2702, 
Rykadan Capital Tower, 
135 Hoi Bun Road,  
Kwun Tong, Kowloon,  
Hong Kong

3,200,000.00 
20 September 2021

ESTATE MANAGEMENT DIVISION

Name of Contract Tendering 
Procedure

Contractor(s) and 
Address(es)

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award Date

Lift Modernization for Wang 
Kei, Wang Tak and Wang Yip 
Houses in Wang Tau Hom 
Estate
(Contract No. 20199096)

Selective Schindler Lifts (Hong Kong) 
Limited 
29th Floor, Devon House, 
Taikoo Place, 979 King’s 
Road, Quarry Bay,  
Hong Kong

19,286,872.00
2 September 2021

Maintenance of Machine-room-
less Lift Installation for 
Construction of Public Housing 
Development at Tung Chung 
Area 100
(Contract No. 20209575)

Selective Chevalier (HK) Limited 
22nd Floor, 
Chevalier Commercial 
Centre, 
8 Wang Hoi Road, Kowloon 
Bay, Kowloon, Hong Kong

3,527,184.00
13 September 2021

Property Services Contract 
(PMA Mode) for Kwong Fuk 
Estate and Residual Services for 
One (1) TPS Estate and Three (3) 
HOS Courts

Selective Good Excel Property 
Consultants Limited 
13th Floor, Woon Lee 
Commercial Building, 
7–9 Austin Avenue, T.S.T., 
Kowloon, Hong Kong

191,314,530.62
29 September 2021

Property Services Contract 
(PMA Mode) for Hing Wah (I) 
Estate, Hong Tung Estate, Lin 
Tsui Estate, Tsui Lok Estate, 
Wah Ha Estate and Yat Tsui 
House of Wan Tsui Estate

Selective Creative Property Services 
Consultants Limited 
Units No. E and F, 25th 
Floor, Block 2, 
Vigor Industrial Building, 
49–53 Ta Chuen Ping Street, 
Kwai Chung, New 
Territories, Hong Kong

143,100,913.88
20 September 2021

Property Services Contract 
(PMA Mode) for Shek Kip Mei 
Estate Phases 2, 3, 5, 6 and 7, 
Tai Hang Tung Estate and Ma 
Tau Wai Estate

Selective Nice Property Management 
Ltd. 
Room 1802–1804, 
New Trend Centre, 
704 Prince Edward Road 
East, Kowloon, Hong Kong

314,003,123.67
20 September 2021

Property Services Contract 
(PMA Mode) for Yan Tin 
Estate, Ching Tin Estate and Wo 
Tin Estate

Selective Nice Property Management 
Ltd. 
Room 1802–1804, 
New Trend Centre, 
704 Prince Edward Road 
East, Kowloon, Hong Kong

321,287,872.00
29 September 2021



Name of Contract Tendering 
Procedure

Contractor(s) and 
Address(es)

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award Date

Property Services Contract 
(PMA Mode) for Shun Lee 
Estate and Shun On Estate

Selective Easy Living Consultant 
Limited 
23rd Floor, Pioneer Centre, 
750 Nathan Road, 
Kowloon, Hong Kong

202,969,770.05
20 September 2021

Cleansing Service Contract for 
Hoi Lai Estate

Selective Li Hing Environmental 
Services Co. Limited 
Unit 2–3, 19th Floor, 
Kowloon Plaza, 
485 Castle Peak Road, 
Lai Chi Kok, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong

17,448,000.00
(for 2 years)

20 September 2021

Cleansing Service Contract for 
Lei Muk Shue (II) Estate

Selective Man Shun Hong Kong & 
Kln. Cleaning Company 
Limited 
Room 1701, 17th Floor, 
Wang Cheong Enterprises 
Centre, 
65–69 Chai Wan Kok Street, 
Tsuen Wan, New Territories, 
Hong Kong

9,525,120.00
(for 2 years)

17 September 2021

Cleansing Service Contract for 
Shek Wai Kok Estate

Selective Hong Kong Commercial 
Cleaning Services Limited 
Unit 3002, 30th Floor, 
Cable TV Tower, 
9 Hoi Shing Road, Tsuen 
Wan, New Territories,  
Hong Kong

18,883,200.00
(for 2 years)

24 September 2021

Extension of Cleansing Service 
Contract for Ap Lei Chau Estate

Selective Hong Kong Commercial 
Cleaning Services Limited 
Unit 3002, 30th Floor, 
Cable TV Tower, 
9 Hoi Shing Road, Tsuen 
Wan, New Territories,  
Hong Kong

14,594,860.80
(for 2 years)

9 September 2021

Extension of Cleansing Service 
Contract for Lai Kok Estate

Selective Sunny Cleansing Co 
Unit 809, 8th Floor, Asia 
Trade Centre, 
79 Lei Muk Road, Kwai 
Chung, New Territories, 
Hong Kong

10,791,072.24
(for 2 years)

10 September 2021

Extension of Cleansing Service 
Contract for Oi Man Estate

Selective Sunbase Environmental 
Hygiene Limited 
37th Floor, Cosco Tower, 
Grand Millennium Plaza, 
183 Queen’s Road Central, 
Central, Hong Kong

20,588,673.12
(for 2 years)

1 September 2021



Name of Contract Tendering 
Procedure

Contractor(s) and 
Address(es)

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award Date

Extension of Cleansing Service 
Contract for Tin Shui (II) Estate

Selective Sunny Cleansing Co 
Unit 809, 8th Floor, Asia 
Trade Centre, 
79 Lei Muk Road, Kwai 
Chung, New Territories, 
Hong Kong

9,873,446.16
(for 2 years)

10 September 2021

Extension of Cleansing Service 
Contract for Tsz Ching Estate

Selective Hong Kong Commercial 
Cleaning Services Limited 
Unit 3002, 30th Floor, 
Cable TV Tower, 
9 Hoi Shing Road, Tsuen 
Wan, New Territories,  
Hong Kong

24,508,761.42
(for 2 years)

13 September 2021

Extension of Cleansing Service 
Contract for Housing for Senior 
Citizens of Tin Yuet Estate

Selective Lok Kwan Social Service 
Unit 4, Ground Floor, The 
Center, 
99 Queen’s Road Central, 
Hong Kong

1,459,210.56
(for 1 year)

24 September 2021

Extension of Security Service 
Contract for Hoi Lai Estate

Selective Unimax Property 
Consultancy Limited 
Flat C, 4th Floor, 
Harvest Building, 
29–35 Wing Kut Street, 
Sheung Wan, Hong Kong

34,093,834.56
(for 2 years)

21 September 2021

* For Horticulture, Cleansing and Security Services Contract:—

‘ For those who are not on the Housing Authority List of Contractors but are interested in 
undertaking Housing Authority contracts, they are required to apply for admission to the List 
through the Housing Authority website. The registration procedures are available in the website 
at (https://comis.housingauthority.gov.hk/ha/eng/procurement_2.jsp)’.

29 October 2021


	G.N. 6889

